## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Angela Casias

at angela.casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00pm on Monday. Contact the her with questions

Please mark one:	<b>⊠</b> Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution Request	Date of Request:	<u>April 10, 2018</u>
1. Type of Request:					
☐ Contract/Grant Agr	reement	overnmental	Agreement (IGA)  Rezoni	ng/Text Amendment	
□ Dedication/Vacation	n 🗌 Approp	oriation/Supp	plemental DRMC	Change	
☐ Other:					
			ide name of company or contract unicipal code change, supplemen		of request: grant
-			rest alley bounded by West Cone of partial easement reservation.	jos Place, West Colfax A	Avenue, North
3. Requesting Agency:	Public Works – Eng	ineering, Reg	gulatory, and Analytics		
4. Contact Person:					
Contact person with knowledge of proposed		Contact person to present	t item at Mayor-Council	and	
ordinance/resolution Name: Chaunda Sinn			Council Name: Angela Casias		
Name: Chaunda Sinn  Email: Chaunda.sinn@denvergov.org			Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org		
Request for an Ordinance	e to vacate the northern orth King Street, with	nmost, east-w a three (3) for	rest alley bounded by West Cone of partial easement reservation.	<u>-</u>	
	ned to this request (i	т аррисавіс)	•		
N/A					
7. City Council Distric	ct:				
District 3: Paul Lopez					
8. **For all contracts.	<u>, f</u> ill out and submit a	ccompanyin	g Key Contract Terms worksh	eet**	
	To	he completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:		
D 1 . (1 /D'H M		- 2 compresed		1.	
Resolution/Bill Number: BR18 0395		Date Entere	a:	_	

Revised 03/02/18

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):						
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name:					
Contract con	trol number:					
Location:						
Is this a new contract?   Yes No Is this an Amendment?  Yes No If yes, how many?						
Contract Ter	Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates):					
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
Scope of worl	k:					
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  If not, why not?						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?   Yes No						
Source of funds:						
Is this contract subject to:    W/MBE    DBE    SBE    XO101    ACDBE    N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):						
	To b	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Team	n:			
Resolution/Bil	ll Number: BR18 0395	Date En	tered:			

Who are the subcontractors to this contract?					
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
Resolution/Bill Number: BR18 0395	Date Entered:				